
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-00543

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/12/2016 7/12/2016

Title: Consider recommendations regarding contract extensions for Big Green Clean and ServiceMaster for
janitorial services at County facilities, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment with Big Green Clean (BC16129)
for downtown Santa Barbara janitorial services in the amount of $139,650.00 to extend the contract
through December 31, 2016;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment with Big Green Clean (BC16130)
for Calle Real janitorial services in the amount of $64,704.00 to extend the contract through
December 31, 2016;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment with ServiceMaster CBM for
North County janitorial services in the amount of $201,468.00 to extend the contract through
December 31, 2016;

d) Ratify work completed between June 30, 2016 and the execution of the amendments; and

e) Determine that the proposed actions are administrative and other fiscal activities that do not involve
commitment to any specific project, and are therefore not a project as defined by the California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), and approve the filing of the
Notice of Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 First Amendment - Big Green Clean Santa Barbara, 3. Attachment 2
First Amendment - Big Green Clean Calle Real, 4. Attachment 3 First Amendment - ServiceMaster
CBM North County, 5. Attachment 4 Original Agmt Big Green Clean SB, 6. Attachment 5 Original
Agmt Big Green Clean Calle Real, 7. Attachment 6 Original Agmt ServiceMaster CBM North County

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/12/2016 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding contract extensions for Big Green Clean and ServiceMaster for janitorial
services at County facilities, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment with Big Green Clean (BC16129) for
downtown Santa Barbara janitorial services in the amount of $139,650.00 to extend the contract through
December 31, 2016;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment with Big Green Clean (BC16130) for Calle
Real janitorial services in the amount of $64,704.00 to extend the contract through December 31, 2016;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment with ServiceMaster CBM for North County
janitorial services in the amount of $201,468.00 to extend the contract through December 31, 2016;

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-00543, Version: 1

d) Ratify work completed between June 30, 2016 and the execution of the amendments; and

e) Determine that the proposed actions are administrative and other fiscal activities that do not involve
commitment to any specific project, and are therefore not a project as defined by the California Environmental
Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), and approve the filing of the Notice of Exemption on that
basis.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

